

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3543/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2016 in CRWP No. 1245/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARAMVIR SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Shri Siddharth Dave, Learned Senior Counsel, appointed as Amicus Curiae, vide order dated 16.07.2020.)

(With IA No. 63144/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 63139/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 63148/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Tarini K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Rajarajeswaran S., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chada, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nirmesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. B. S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Ms. Dipti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Vinoothana Vinjam, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, AAG.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Hussain Ali, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gulyani Panda, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Orders reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by 27th November, 2020.

I. A. No. 91733/2020 - Intervention application is allowed to be withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER