## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6773/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2023 in CRWP No. 649/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANISHBHAI NARSHIBHAI TALAVIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107100/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107102/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 28-06-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) No. 3543/2020.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR